
APPROVED INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS AND ACCREDITED SPECIAL PURPOSE SCHOOLS – 2009 / 2010 
 
 

Special Purpose Schools 
Facility / School Type of Facility Address Contact Person Phone Email 

Nebraska Correctional Youth Facility – 
NCYF Community High School 

State  
Adult Prison 

2610 North 20
th

 St. East 
Omaha   68110 

Susan Harder or 
Trish Brockman 

(402) 636-8690 
(402) 636-8620 

susan.harder@nebraska.gov 
trish.brockman@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Department of  
Correctional Services – Other Sites 

State  
Adult Prisons 

P.O. Box 94661 
Lincoln   68509-4661 

 
Jan Axdahl 

(402) 479-5744 
(402) 310-1779 

 
Janice.Axdahl@nebraska.gov 

 
Pine Ridge Job Corp 

Federal 
Work Camp 

15710 Highway 385 
Chadron   69337-7505 

Brian Kizer or 
Tammy Calamari 

(308) 432-8640 
(308) 432-3316 

bkizer01@fs.fed.us 
tcalamari@fs.fed.us 

University of Nebraska – Lincoln 
Independent Study High School 

 
Non-Residential 

900 North 21
st
 Street 

Lincoln, NE  68588-8400 
 

Barry Stark 
 

(402) 472-4338 

 

Youth Rehabilitation and  
Treatment Center – Geneva North School 

State Juvenile 
Correctional Center 

855 North 1
st
 Street 

Geneva   68361-9547 
 

Richard Wehland 
 

(402) 759-3164 

 
richard.wehland@nebraska.gov  

Youth Rehabilitation and Treatment  
Center – Kearney West High School 

State Juvenile  
Correctional Center 

2802 30
th

 Avenue 
Kearney   68845-0435 

 
Tony Kleidosty 

 
(308) 865-5313 

 
tkleidos@esu10.org 

Interim-Program Schools in Emergency Shelters 
Boys and Girls Home of  
Nebraska, Inc. - North Platte 

Emergency Shelter 
/ Staff Secure 

2300 East 2
nd

 Street 
North Platte   69101 

Jerry Ocha or  
Mike McTaggart 

(308) 532-2229 
(712) 293-4757 

ochaj@bghome.net 
mctaggartm@bghome.net 

 
Boys Town Shelter School – Grand Island 

 
Emergency Shelter 

3230 Wildwood Road 
Grand Island   68801 

 
Suzan Dancer 

 
(308) 381-4444 

 
dancers@boystown.org  

Interim-Program Schools in Juvenile Detention Facilities and Staff Secure Programs 
 
Douglas County Youth Center 

 

County Juvenile 
Detention Facility 

 

1301 South 41
st
 Street 

Omaha   68105 

Mark LeFlore 
Roger Rowe 
Ann Trinkle 

(402) 444-4767 
(402) 444-4054 
(402) 733-3185 

 

mark.leflore@douglascounty-ne.gov 
roger.rowe@douglascounty-ne.gov 

atrinkle@cox.net 

Lancaster County Youth Services  
Center – Pathfinder Education Program 

County Juvenile 
Detention / Staff Secure  

1200 Radcliff Street 
Lincoln   68512 

 
Randall Farmer 

 
(402) 441-6817 

 
rfarmer@lps.org 

 
Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc. 

 
Regional Juvenile 

Detention / Staff Secure  

P.O. Box 50 
1313½ North Main Street 

Madison   68748 

 
Dave Erb 

 
(402) 454-3955 

 
daverb911@hotmail.com 

Patrick J. Thomas  
Juvenile Justice Center (Sarpy County) 

County  
Staff Secure Facility 

9701 Portal Road 
Papillion   68046 

Barb 
VanWassenhoven 

 
(402) 537-7030 

 
BVanwassenhoven@sarpy.com 

West Nebraska Juvenile  
Services – Panhandle Area Core 
Educational School (PACES) 

 
Regional Juvenile 
Detention Facility 

P.O. Box 130 
2522 7

th
 Street 

Gering   69341 

 
Kirk Begley ESU 13  
Dan Huber-PACES 

 
(308) 635-0206 
(308) 436-7300 

 
kbegley@esu13.org 
dhuber@esu13.org  

Interim-Program Schools in Residential Programs 
Alegent / Immanuel Hospital –  
Residential Treatment Center School 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

6901 North 72
nd

 Street 
Omaha   68122 

 
Dottie Heffernan 

 
(402) 572-2733 

 
dorothy.heffernan@alegent.org 

Boys and Girls Home of  
Nebraska, Inc. - Columbus 

Residential 
Group Home  

Suite 11, 3020 18
th

 Street 
Columbus   68601 

Susan Uhl or 
Mike McTaggart  

(402) 564-4949 
(712) 293-4757 

uhls@bghome.net 
mctaggartm@bghome.net 

Boys and Girls Home of  
Nebraska, Inc. - Kearney 

Treatment 
Group Home 

1404 East 39
th

 Street 
Kearney 68847-3977 

Kristie Stricklin or 
Mike McTaggart 

(308) 234-6977 
(712) 293-4757 

stricklink@bghome.net  
mctaggartm@bghome.net 

Boys and Girls Home of  
Nebraska, Inc. - South Sioux City 

Residential  
Group Home 

100 Futures Drive 
South Sioux City 68776 

Tom Clark or 
Mike McTaggart 

(402) 494-4185 
(712) 293-4757 

clarkt@bghome.net  
mctaggartm@bghome.net 
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SOURCE:  Nebraska Department of Education, January 18, 2010 

Interim-Program Schools in Residential Programs - Continued 
Facility / School Type of Facility Address Contact Person Phone / Fax Email 

 
Boys Town - Intensive Treatment Center 

Therapeutic 
Group Home 

 
13803 Flanagan Blvd. 

Boys Town  68010 

 
Tanya Wright 

Sapone 

 
P (402) 498-1898 
F (402) 964-7171 

 
 

wrightt@boystown.org   
Boys Town - Treatment Group Home 

Therapeutic 
Group Home 

Cedars Turning Point - 
Residential Treatment Center Classroom 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

Suite 101, 1430 South St. 
Lincoln   68502 

 

Susan  
Safarik-

Buchanan 

 
P (402) 436-1905 
F (402) 436-1899 

 
 

sbuchan@lps.org Child Guidance Center –  
Residential Treatment Center School 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

904 Sumner Street 
Lincoln   68502 

Cooper Village –  
Residential Treatment Center School 

Residential Treatment 
and Group Home 

8502 Morman Bridge Rd. 
Omaha   68152 

Mary Quiroz or 
Sally Goff 

P (402) 457-1326 
P (402) 457-1376 

MQuiroz@utahalee-cooper.org 
sgoff@utahalee-cooper.org  

 
Envisions of Norfolk, Inc. - Level III School 

 
Mini Group Home 

407 West Norfolk Avenue 
Norfolk   68701 

Sue  
Kaspar-Beckman 

P (402) 371-1147 
F (402) 371-1218 

 
envisions@telebeep.com 

 
Epworth Village, Inc. – Learning Center 

Group Home /  
Mental Health Center 

P.O. Box  503  
York   68467-0503 

Scott Wiles or 
Tom McBride 

P (402) 362-3625 
F (402) 362-4531 

scottw@epworthvillage.org 
tom@epworthvillage.org  

 
Heartland Family Service – Youth Links 

Residential  
Group Home 

815 Dorcas Street 
Omaha  68108 

 
Karla Dush 

P (402) 552-7024 
F (402) 552-7021 

 
KDush@heartlandfamilyservice.org 

 
Journeys - Alternatives Academy 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

8255 South 42
nd

 Street 
Bellevue   68147 

 
Alan Behrends 

P (402) 898-4137 
F (402) 898-4139  

 
alanb@ccomaha.org  

 
Morton School - Whitehall Campus 

Residential/Therapeutic 
Group Home 

2311 North 60
th

 Street 
Lincoln   68507 

 
Carol Wierda 

P (402) 471-1645 
F (402) 471-1647 

 
carol.wierda@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Youth Academy – Hastings 
Juvenile Chemical Dependency Program 

Intensive Residential 
Placement 

Bldg. 3, 4200 West 2
nd

 St. 
Hastings   68901 

David Baisinger 
(Ext. 3304) 

P (402) 462-1971 
F (402) 460-3100 

 
david.baisinger@nebraska.gov 

 
NOVA - Alternative School 

Treatment  
Group Home 

3483 Larimore Avenue 
Omaha   68111 

Ruth Herold or 
Susan Harder 

P (402) 455-8303 
F (402) 455-7050 

rherold@novatc.org  
sharder@novatc.org 

 
Uta Halee – Residential Education Program 

Residential Treatment 
and Group Home 

10625 Calhoun Road 
Omaha   68112 

 
Paul Weber 

P (402) 457-1317 
F (402) 457-1407 

 
PWeber@utahalee-cooper.org 

 
Please Email Any Corrections / Updates To:  Michele Borg at  borgworks@aol.com  
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